10-21-2003



EET

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 12114-003001

Client's Ref. No.: PUS11088 (CIP)

2003 OCT 17 PM 3=1

102579678

Commissioner for Patients Please	acold the attached original docu	mont(s) or conv(ios)		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	eogd de atrached original docu		receiving party(ice):	
	on Dina Iu	2. Name and address of t	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Jiin-Huey Chern Lin, Chien-Ping Ju, Wen-Cheng Chen		Cana Lah Cornor	Cons Lab Corneration	
_		Cana Lab Corporation 4F, No. 420, Sec.1, Keelung Road		
	Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Taipei, Taiwan	
3. Nature of conveyance:		, ,		
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 				
Execution Date: 8/17/2003; 8/17/2003; 8/20/2003		Additional names	/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):			
If this document is being filed wi	th a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).:		B: Patent No(s).:		
10/414,582		= 1		
16/11/,002	Additional numbers	l attached? □ Yes 圛 No		
5 Name/address of party to whom o		allacited: Lifes Mino		
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applica	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
Y. ROCKY TSAO		7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40		
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street		⊠ Enclosed		
Boston, MA 02110-2804			☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
2001011, 1017 (02) 10-2004		8. Deposit Account No.: 0	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
		Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.		
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the	e best of my knowledge a	nd belief, the foregoing ii	nformation is true and correct and	
any attached copy is a true c	opy or trie onginal docume	ent.		
Jianming Hao	\sim	\sqrt{A}	· - 15 > 3	
Reg. No. 54,694		0 1000	10-15-2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	
		otal number of pages including	coversheet, attachments and document: 3	
			, soverences, accommond and document.	
20738272.doc	\			
003 LMUELLER 00000096 10414582				
- m -				
921 40.0	D EIP			
CERT	AFICATE OF MAILING BY FIR	RST CLASS MAIL		
I herek	ov certify under 37 CFR 81 8(a) tha	t this correspondence is being don	osited with the United States Postal Service as	
first cl	ass mail with sufficient postage on dation Services, Commissioner of P	the date indicated below and is ad	dressed to the Mail Stop Assignment	
		$\overline{}$	(<u>)</u>	
00	Hober 15, 2003	Jetrick 4.	Deborah R. Nast	
	f Deposit Signa	iture	Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate	

PATENT REEL: 014594 FRAME: 0946

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

Attorney Docket No: 12114-003001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>JIIN-HUEY CHERN LIN</u> of Winnetka, Illinois, <u>CHIEN-PING JU</u> of Carbondale, Illinois, and <u>WEN-CHENG CHEN</u> of Tainan, Taiwan, hereby assign to:

Cana Lab Corporation, a Taiwanese corporation located at:

4F, No. 420, Sec. 1, Keelung Road Taipei, Taiwan; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us entitled <u>CALCIUM PHOSPHATE CEMENT</u>, USE AND PREPARATION THEREOF, filed April 16, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/414,582; this assignment, effective as of the priority filing date of July 13, 2000, including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand a	and seal at Taipei, Taiwa	in
this 17 day of August, 2003.	C	
Crown Chen	1	L.S
JIIN-HUEY CH	HERN LIN	
Witness:	Date:	
Witness:	Date:	

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and	d seal at Taipei, Taiwan
this 17 th day of August, 2003.	
this 17th day of August, 2003.	L.S
CHIEN-PING JU	J
Witness: July	Date: 2003/8/17
Witness:	Date:
In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and	d seal at Tainan Taiwan
11. On the second second and and second	a scar at
this 20th day of August, 2003. Wen Cheng Cl	L.S
WEN-CHENG C	CHEN
Witness: Chen Dei V	Date: 500 3 /8 />0
Witness:	Date: